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Dr. al.gar F. Beckham 
Dean of COllSJe 
Weslyan University 
Mu)jleta,m, Caul. 06457 

Dear Dr. Beckham: 

May 12, 1982 

I am writing this letter to you on behalf of Leonard Zoll 

'Who, I understand, has aA)lied for the p:>ai.tim as head 
of the Jewish Student O,;ganizatia1 at the university. 

Ismard "'°rke:l with rre for t\\O years ~t a decade ago 
in the i:ost of Assistant Rabbi. I found him to be a 
CXXlSCientious aJXi hard-\,,Orking colleague who related well 
to yo.BJ peq>le and J.X)Ssessoo unfai.lirg <poo h..m>r. He 
is well qualified by his training to cooouct classes in 

basic Jewish StJJdies arrl by virtue of his e)Cferience to 
organize p.ro:Jran-s of Jewish .interest and l«lrship. 

It is a pleasw:e t.o oamen1 him to you. 

Sitx,erely, 

Daniel Jeremy Silver 

008:trp 
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~Janet L Sloan 

As!ltist~nt to tl,e HeaJ or ScLool 

L-u,rc I Scbool 
l Lym~n Circle 

Sbakcr llcigl1ts, 01:io 4..,1-122 

216..,U,4 .. 14-41 

Rabbi Daniel Silver 
26000 Shaker Boulevard 
Beachwood, Ohio 44122 

Dear Rabbi Silver: 

June 29, 1982 

You have been gi.ven as a reference by Mr. and Mrs. T. L. Ullmo 
whose daughter, Melissa Ullmo , is a candidate for ad­
mtssion to Laurel in September, 1982. 

w~ would very much appreciate your writing us about this family, 
their activities and interests in the community, their relation­
ships with their friends and neighbors, and their potential for 
cooperativeness with Laurel. If you know the applicant well 
enough, we would like to have your appraisal of her as a person. 

May I th,4nk you in advance for your assistanc:e in our consider­
~tion of this candidate. 

Sincerely, 

~~~ ~ -_CS\~ 
Janet L. Sloen 

..]LS :nh 
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Ms. Janet L. Sloan 
Laurel Sch)ol 
l ~Circle 
Slw..er Heights, Chio 44122 

Dear Ms. Sloan: 

July 9, 1982 

I an writin;J to yai in respmse to your letter of 
Juoo 29 in refereooe to Melissa Ullro. 

t--fP-1 i ssa is a lDvely younJ 1«ly wm is a fine ne•ber 
of oor sdlOOl CXJt11am.it::J. S'le has an ~le per­
sonality am has ma:le many friems. 

Daniel JeJ:SRY Silver 

OOS:lll) 



Janet f.. SL,. 
A11Rista■t to 1te lleatl or ScLool 

l...aurcl ScLool 
1 Lymn.a Cuol. 

Sl.aLer IJeigl,t,, OL;.o 44122 
216.464-lUl 

Rabbi Daniel Jeremy Silver 
The Temple 
26000 Shaker Blvd. 
Beachwood, Ohio 44122 

Dear Rabbi Silver: 

July 7, 1982 

You have be•n given•• a referenc• by Mr. and Mrs. R. C. Taylor 
whose daughter, Karen Taylor , i• • candidate for ad• 
mission to Laurel in Siptember, 1982. 

We would very much appreciate your writing u, about thi• family, 
their activities and interests in the conmunity, their relation• 
ships with their friends and neighbors, and their potential for 
cooperativeness with Laurel. If you know the applicant ~ell 
enough, we would like to have your appraisal of her as a persou. 

May I thank you in advance for your aasistanee in our consider• 
atiora of this candidate. 

Sincei-ely, 

~J ~~C>-> 

Janet L. Sloan 

JLS:nh 



MB. Janet L. Sloan 
Laurel School 
l Lyman Circle 
Shaker Heights, Ohio 44122 

Dear ~. Sloan: 

July 9, 1982 

I an writing t.o yoo in reply to yoor letter of July 7 
oonoerning Raren Taylor. I~ is a lovely~ wanan 
woo has been in our sclX>Ol siooe Kiooergarten. She is 
an attractive child woo has made many frien:3.s and is 
well likoo toy farul.ty as ~l as stooents. Her -,rk 
is moi:e than adequate and she is willin.J to stretch her­
self when it ia asked of her. 

As yru Ja¥:JW, she has been thr:wgh a difficult fcru.ly 
situatian and I was inpressed by the mature way in whid1 
she hmdled her grief an:l urderstandable anxiecy. 

I an very pleaeed to rea:Jil'OOOO her to ~. 

Siooerely, 

Daniel Jerany Silver 

OOS:up 



ruth g. kyman i'hJJ J..,,cu 

A)u-v if~ j} ,,{JM/: 

~/(VYrt./~~~r__,:t£J 
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August 2, 1982 

'ro lftM IT 'll'iAY rot.:ERN: 

I am writiUJ this letter in behalf of Rlth G. Kylnan 
in the matt.er of the cdoptl.on of lblly and David ~-

I r.ave krom Ruth and the children for many years and 
can t.estify to their closeness am to the sense of 
fc1rdly which exists. Ruth is a CXJtt)etent ard m->le 
\«JM?l. She cares deeply for Holly aoo David arrl has 
been a scurce of encniragarent anl love to ooth of 
then. Ruth is an intelligent~ woo takes an ac­
tive int.erest in her cxmn.mi.ty ani it is a pleasure 
to <Xmneni her to yoo. 

Sincerely, 

Daniel Jereay Silver 

IllS:mp 
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Office of Mnissions 
university of P~..nnsylvania 
1 College I all/m 
Pld.ladel p~u.u, ra. 19104 

C'entlenen: 

I an ,1ri ting this ou Le.half of Heicli Dedcl who is 
appl y in<J for ac:nission to your freshman class. 

Heidi is a l01cly, 1Jrigl1t younq lady. She has lX9"l 

I• 

a member of our Religia.is School arrl I hai the 
pleasure of teachiJ¥J her during her cxmfimatial 
year. She makes friends easily and has a wmm per­
tJOnal.ity aoo a great deal of energy. She will be a 
cn,iit to ilrr:/ sclXX>l in which she enrolls am will 
bring to t.hen ber <M"i qualities an:l find ~-u-dards 
of her fmnily. It is a pleasure to recmrnenl her 
to 9/00· 

SincP..rely I 

Daniel Jen:,JrJ Silver 

I 



Clyalloga Coml.lnity COllSJe 
Departroont of I-Iumani.ties 
4210 Ridtrond Rl. 
Clevelarrl, Ohio .. 

. . 

Mard1 22, 1983 

. , 

, . 

I en writin; this letter on behalf of Rabbi ~-aurioe 
Feuer. Rabbi Feuer is a graduate of JieJ)rer.,1 Union 
College in Cincinnati, who has hirl a long azxl dis­
tinguishoo career in his chosen professioo,. a man 
woo is widely t'ead and an excell~nt teadier.. Ile 
wool.d be a credit to aey faculi;y., 

In tddit-.ioo to his sch:>larsh.ip,, be takes a Watm 
and personal interest in all tlDSC with wh:m he 
OCl1'te8 in oontact and the students will not only 
re~ him as a teacher wt take to h.irn waD!lly .as 
a hunan beir¥J. 

Sinc2xely, 

Daniel Jen:my Silver 

008:mp 



Mr. Bersch Ford 
~> .\rk -:: i d 0 n"\~' 1 t.·1 r :-,~. 
_')!;' .llL .3t. • 
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Si ncere?ly, 
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23 November 1983 

9/4 Rehove Lincoln 
94186 Jerusalem 

Rabbi Daniel J. Silver 
The Temple 
26000 Shaker Road 
Cleveland, OH 44122 

Dear Rabbi Silver: 

We-have been living in Israel about 15 months and I recently obtained 
employment with Project Renewal, a department of the Jewish Agency. 
Employment practices in Israel establish salary level and seniority 
rights based on previous employment experience. In order to 
receive credit for my experience with The Temple I am required 
to submit a written confirmation from the employer. 

I would be most appreciative to hear from Temple, on official 
stationary, a statement along the following lines: 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Shoshana Rosalie Levinson was employed as an office secretary 
at The Temple from August 1979 to November 1980. 

Name and Position 
All the best to The Temple family. 

r 
-, 

Self-addressed, stamped envelope enclosed. 
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Harv~rd College 
Off ice ~i Ad~issions 
By,~rly H-111 
s H c1 VC(:~ St . 
C,111bric,g•!, M.r'\ •. 2 1 3-3 

• 

r ~r., i,:r i ti 11g thi s lettf:!r on beh .. 1lf of Dnniel Brodlcey 
who i s ... pplyin<J tor iid1.tic.,ion to the Col l(>gG :a~; o f 
F \! 11 1 J ~~ , ; . 

I lhiV~ k ,1ot-rn D1-1niel ctncl l1i c faniily fo r n ;1ny y ear::;. 
He W...tf, L\ :;tude nt in our school, ano I h,1rl hiM in 
Confjrrnac j_on claBs . He i s -~ ti'1C:: yout1g r.illn o f good 
c har i..icte.r ~,.rho j ~ mo~ t t\grec-.1ble in his r\?lt"ltions •·dth 
adults as we ll a~ his pe,erb . I n c l~ss I found him t o 
be b.right and to be (lble to cc.,nsid.f!r \vi th .n good b it 
of ~ensitivity com~licated iasues . He h~s a ~trong 
artistic flair which ba~ shown itself in Iii& inter es t 
in photography. Hi s work in tha t fi?ld i~ first-r?;.t l: . 

D---tni<":l \t/(lu ld mak~ a.fl int.e r e~ ting addition t o any cl.:i!';S . 

Dani e l J er eMy Silver 

DJS:mp 
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·!;:?/-:.:.,• 

Amherst College 
o ,: fic<? o f Admi srd ons 
~ , h~r c t , MA 11002 

Dea, Sir: 

.! a n ,,,:r ititvJ t hi s 1,~tter on bP.half of Daniel Brodkey 
·.,,ho i~ a p p lying for admission to the College dS of 
F • 1 l , ~ 1 el l I J :1

1 • 

I h~v~ k ; 10 \1n D-.-tnie 1 a nd hi-> fa.rd ly f or r:\any yl~ars., 
He? w;\ s a .=; t ud<='!,t in <.Jur ,:;chn-01, a n d I h ctd hi r.1 in 
Cont ir,uation cla5s. He is c1 fine young man of good 
chara ct ,2r \..•ho is .nost ,'igr-2eable in hi s rel,:ltion.s •·1ith 
ctdult s ~s v1e ll a~ ni s peerr.. In cl~~ !.) I found him to 
JJe iJrjght ~nd to be at>le to consider with~ good oit 
of seTt;s itjv.ity co .. ,1pJic.1teu issue s. He has d stronq 
artiBtic flair which has shown itsel f in his interest 
in pho t l>qr . .1phy. His ·ATork in tha t f i~ld i •.; f1rst-rdt~. 

Dani~l •·.,ould make an interesting addition to any cltts~. 

Wit l1 ,...1 11 go od wisl1e 13 I remain 

Sincerely, 

Dnniel Jeremy Silve r 

DJSimp 



CONSTANCE M . HABER 

RICHARD M. HABER 

Ba.bb1 Daniel Jeremy Silver 
The Temple Branch 
26000 Shaker Boulevard 
Beachwood OH 44122 

Dear Rabbi Silvera 

13900 SHAKER BOULEVARD 

CLEVELAND . OH IO 44120 

12181 991 ·5843 

December 6, 1983 

As I told you on the phone, my friend, Paul Shetler, and 
I hope to be in Israel the first week of January and we are 
interested 1n the possibility of meeting Father Marcel Dubois, 
head of the Philosphy Department of Hebrew University. We 
learned about him from a book review of "In the Land of 
Israel" by Amos Oz. 

Paul, a Clevelander, attends Columbia University (he is much 
younger than I). He was raised as a Catholic but wandered far 
from the Church during his teens and early twenties. Then, last 
summer when he and I were in Rome, he had a series of long 
talks with Father Orlando Prosperi, an American priest who 
1s stationed there. As a result he seriously considered 
go1QS into the priesthood and Father Prosperi recommended 
himf~he noted Jesuit theologian, Father John Hardon, in New 
York. Paul decided not to go any further at this time but 
he remains interested. I might add that he has one of the 
finest intellects I have ever encountered and he seems to 
have read almost everything. 

I am sure Father Dubois would find Paul of greater interest 
than me (based on what I have written), but I, too, have 
been going through some kind of rel1g1ous or spiritual quest 
or at least quest1ob1ng. 

The best days for us to be in Jerusalem are January 4th and 5th. 

On Friday, January 6th we hope to goifsaint Cather1ne•s 
Monastery in the Sinai tor the Christmas Eve servioes--if 
we can find a wa7 of getting there and the procedure for 
getting perm.1ss1on to stay in the Monastery overnight. I 
know two Israeli who have stayed there, but that was under 
very different 01rcum.stanoes. 

It was goOd to talk with you. Thank you tor your help. And 
I look forward to seeing 7ou atter the trip. 

Sincerely, 



-

~/4 R(}h:.>Vt.! Li 1coln 
S•l l ':(. J •..: t·uscd r~.r, 
I ~rn•~ l 

To i'lhomklt M~y Couc~rn: 

Sh0sh u1,3 Ro ~5c! li e Lt.::v i :n:,on ..;ns 1?11~loy0d ,·~s an off i c~ 

s ,:cret-:-iry .::1t 1rh ~1 •r~nr,l e f r01,1 A..19us t l 9 7~J to ~J:)­

V t..!i!.be.c 1 (.,~o . 

Sincerely, 

Danlel J ~remy Silvar 



.. .. 

F,1tht.~r !~~:CC•.?l QLL)oi r; 

Pliilo .~o~n/ D1,:;11i :rt111~nt 
Ht"?IJ:-e .. li 'l \ ! r..d t y 
J <~ •·u ~.1l~r1t , L .. ,r:c l 

I ... , wr it i n · on b:h.-~lf 0f Paul Shetl!•r nul :U~l,or<l 
l t ;t, •?Y. ,_..,h.-, .!l 1 , h .. vi r; i ti q in l ·1·.~c l ir~ c ,rLy J an,l l". r.y . 

Hic:,1t . .:d :i ~ d 1,1enoer of :-1y conqn.:~;,1t ic,·1 ,Hd P,~ ·Jl i & a 
you I g c . !.. , 1 i c • , tl o ' s :3 t ll d y i n g ,l t Cc l um!) i a u n j v t; ( ~ j r-. , 
" nc .. !,'l e... .1 .1.., h<~en i n t er@,it 11d :in r e c{1 .. t Y'h1 r s i n t 1--
1' -' • .. .:jb:i 1 i ty oi tH1t e ri.1~ t~lf> pri e:.., thood . 

fi .,tn men ht.•Vr- :i~!lOll!i phi l o~~o l\1c- u1 : t h t•0 J og 1:::: i n-
l '?r .;!--: t.! , 01~1 1;Jul,lu ,,pJ.1r..:.:ci. t ;- hcl'Jin,,._1 bH: r, ,n .. ; rr ,, --d ty 
t) vi:,it -.., ith y ou tl) r~iSCU!";S -:- ...... ,(' or.- rt, () t,; r, c o .,c~ r '1· . 
)\.)l;~ l"t' .. l lJ t hey Wl 11 b~ 111 J ' r l~ ic1l<-'m <)t! thf.: .j -ch dr () 
'i t h o : J 1nu,? ry a:1d i 11 c 11 you a t •·hc.~t t i ·nr? . I 
~'t·!JC(C l a t •?: .~n, li-:.-:¼ tha t you c.tri givf: to tht:r:l . 

Sincerely , 

DJS: itlf' 



16 January, 1984 

Dear Rabbi Silver, 

I appreciate your agreement to write letters of recom­
mendation for me for graduate study in social work. I am 
applying to: l)The University of Chicago 

The School of Social Service Administration 
969 East Sixtieth Street 
Chicago, Ill. 60637 

2)University of Pennsylvania 
School of Social Work 
3701 Locust Walk 
Philadelphia, Pa. 19104 

J)School of Applied Social Sciences 
Case Western Reserve University 
2035 Abington Road 
Cleveland, Ohio 44106 

4)University of Denver 
Graduate School of Social Work 
Denver, Colorado 80208 

I have enclose reference forms prov.±ded by the universities. 
The University of Denver only a.sks that I list the names and 
addresses of persons who will write references if the University 
feels they are necessary. I have also enclosed a copy of my 
resume which had been printed prior to my beginning work with 
the City Prosecutor. Please excuse the handwritten additions; 
it did not seem necessary to re-draft the entire resume. 

l\fy resume obviously shows that my experiences have been 
varied, a fact which has given me some difficulty in writing 
responses to the auestions asked in the applications. I cannot 
impose an overall order on a career path which has not followed 
such a plan. (A good friend, and a journa.list, has admonished 
that to do so would only be contrived.) I cannot say that 
each of my jobs has moved me inexorably toward an ultimate 
decision to apply to MSW programs. Since leaving college, however, 
each of those experiences has given me greater exposure to 
people and to the range of problems they suffer. 

I began law school with the goa.l of helping people through 
the legal process. I found the study of law extremely discouraging: 
it was tedious, excessively formalistic and academic. Above all, 
I was frustrated by the reliance on precedent e,s the theoretical 
basis for all lawmaking, making it loathe to change. Notwith­
standing the wisdom and fa.reightedness of many judicial decisions, 
it seems to me that there is also a need for more individualized, 

\ 



practical solutions to everyday problems. 

Wor~ing in the Prosecutor's office has given me the oppor­
tunity to see firsthand how the lega.l system operates, how 
the theory is put into practice. I don't need to elaborate 
on how imperfect is our system of justice, especially criminal 
justice. What troubles me is not so much those imperfections, 
but the extreme limitations of the justice system as a means 
through which people can solve their problems. Social work 
seems to offer greater creative l atitude in solving those 
problems; it is not, for example, constrained by "burdens of 
proof" or statutes of limitations or overcrowded j ails and 
dockets. There are, of course, problems inherent in social work 
practice, perhaps the greatest being a la.ck of sufficient funds. 
I would like the opportunity to work in a field which includes, 
broadly, l aw, social and public policy, and as a social worker 
to contribute my experience and the expertise I cultivate to 
help other people better their lives. 

Again, I truly appreciate your taking the time to write 
recommendations for me. I'll let you know the results. 



'i 
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Pamela A. Glaser 
c216) ~m l''@ 
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2~,, l!!ac1ld n,e. Bl, el, ,;&to, 
Olevel:av.rd Ht■ ., Ohi:o 11'1106 

W) '1 t,; y , Lf ~ C 0 

Education 

Cleveland-Marshall College of Law, Cleveland State University, 
Cleveland, Ohio, 9/81-2/83 

Oberlin College, Oberlin, Ohio; B.A. in Art History, .NB.y, 1979 

Employment 

Ohio State Representative Lee Fisher, 16th District. 
Part time J/81-6/81 
Assistant to Office Administrator: Coordinated legislative and 
resource files; answered constituent inquiries. 

Shaker Heights High School, Shaker Heights, Ohio. 
Part time J/81-6/81 
Writing tutor: Planned and conducted remedial writing program 
for 11th grade students. 

Hazardous Waste Enforcement Task Force, Environmental Protection 
A~ency, Washington, D.C. 
5/80-1/81 
Legal Assistants Researched and analyzed data for case development 
and litigation; wrote memoranda on vari ous i s sues of law; coordinated 
computerized litigation support system. 

National Trust for Historic Preservation, Washington, D.C. 
Part time 10/79-4/80 
Research assistant and tour guide in the Decatu~ House, Lafayette 
Square. 

Allen Memorial Art Museum, Oberlin College. 
Part time 1/79-5/79 
Museum Assistant: Publicist and installation assistant for Art 
Deco sculpture exhibit; contributed original research to exhibition 
catalogue. 

New organization for the Visual Arts, Cleveland, 
6/78-8/78 
Research Assistant: Investigated funding sources 
artists; coordinated resource file. 

Other Experience 

Ohio. 

for individual 

Member of Museum Purchase Committee, Allen Memorial Art Museum, 
Oberlin College1 Costume .construction for college theatre department; 
Menu planning and food buyer for college co-ops Lifeguard and 
swim instructors Waitress. 
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JEWISH COMMUNITY CENTER OF CLEVELAND 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Rabbi Daniel J. Silver 

FROM: Ilona K. Neustadt Feb. 27, 1984 

I'm in the process of applying concurrently to 

SASS and JWB for a scholarship for Fall, 1984. 

I would appreciate it if you would write a letter 

of reference for me to JWB. Since I just became 

aware of the scholarship availability and the 

deadline was February 1st, time is of essence! 

I spoke with Al Dobreff and he agreed to consider 

my late application. 

Thanks so much! 

Sincerely, 





Mr. Alfred Dobrof 
J WB Schol ar&h i p Coordinator 
15 E.:ist 26th St r E"C t 
New York, N.Y. 10010 

De-a r Mr . Dobrof: 

Ma l eh 2 , 19 9 4 

'I'h i s l et..tf' r i s to recommend Ilona K. Neustadt. Ilona is 
an unusua l woman . She is talented and vit a lly i nt e res ted in 
t he prob le.~ms of t.he day and in pPople who £11ake up t.he var­
ious coI1mun it ies of which sh~ i s a pa rt. 

An cxc~llent organizer s he has, almosL single-handedly, 
been responsible for an ongoing family-ori~nted worship 
t1rogram at The Temple which is now in its fourth year. 
People respond to her energy, spirit and intelligence. 
A warm and understanding parent, she has many interests 
and her mind is full and insightful. 

I had the pleasure of tc-aching a course at CWRU-SASS 
some years ago for students preparing themselves to work 
in the social institut.ions of t.he JewLsh community and it 
would have been a pleasure to have her in my class. 

Sincerely, 

Daniel Jeremy Silver 



.. .. 

C A. 1 E W E S T E R N R E S E R V E U N I V E R S J T Y • C L E V E L A N D . 0 H J O 4 4 1 o 6 

• ' ' , . , 

..., 
~: ... , ··~ .. "' ... , .• . -... . : 

March 22, 1984 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

This is a letter of recommendation for Mr. Yitzhak Barmor. 

Mr. Barmor has been my Lecturer in Hebrew for the past two academic years; 
I have been extremely pleased with his effectiveness--he has succeeded in 
laying the foundation for the study of second-year (and possibly) third­
year Hebrew at this University. I have observed him in the (elementary) 
classroom many times: he is a superbly gifted teacher, clear in his 
explanations, very patient with the students, rigorous in his approach to 
language study, and at the same time well liked by the students. 

If we were living in more prosperous times, I would try to give Mr. Barmor 
a freer hand--to let him teach more advanced and more sophisticated courses. 
Alas! this is not possible at the moment, but I do hope that some institution 
makes full use of his talents. I would hate to las~ his services for CWRU, 
but I do think he deserves a full-time position in Hebrew (possibly in 
combination with Comparative Literature, which is his real field of 
interest.). 

Sincerely yours, 

lJ.~u ~~ 
Walter A, Strauss 
Chairman, DMLL 

WAS/pmd 

Department of Modern Languages and Literatures 
Mother House 
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:3-'lom the deik of 

~ona ..f.. ~enkfo't 

MEMORANDUM 

DATE: 

ID: 

FROM: 

Re: 

April 6, 1984 

Rabbi Silver 

Mona L. Senkfor 

Yitzhak Barrnor 

Yitzhak Barmor stopped by my office 
and shared with me that he was a9plying 
for a teaching position at Kent State 
University in the language department 
which would involve his teaching of 
Hebrew. He felt that it would be help­
ful to have a letter of recommendation 
from you at this point. 

He would like it addressed to: 
"To Whom It May Concern" so he could 
use it both in applying for the position 
at Kent State as well as in th.e future. 

'!hank you. 

Mona L. Senkfor 
MLS/js 



l\priJ 11 , 1984 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

I am ,1Yit.iny +_h i s l r- ttcr of r&commendation on behalf of 
Yitzfl,,( Bd t ~lC) t . . ir . aa n1or has taught Hebrew in our Re­
ligio~~ Srhno l fo1 ln0 past four years and has occupied 
the pos t of Sup<·rvi~or of the Hebrew Department for the 
last •_v10 . I<=- is a fint-J linguist, an able and natural 
teaeh< -1· wh<:>sc. •.-.i~f rangP of intP.rP-sts a nd reading con-

tribut c a g 1c:-c1 L deoJ to t.vcry class . I foun<l him t-o be 
inven1 ivc• in ac vi,:;inq of r.la.:,sroom t 0chniqu,?s and to o~ a 
pati<· 1t anc1 und0r.s+_ond ing mt•n t 0 1 . 

If T he•. '1'<:rtpl'.~ hac.1 an aduJ t liebrc~w p 1 og l ·am I wou l d be the 
firs t t-_o nit<:c- Mr-. Bdr.1or for t-.h.:it. por; it.ion . As a m~mber of 
the faculty of CWRU , it was partially on •ny recommendat:ion 
that he was hired ~o t each HP.brew on tha~ campus. I have 
had several of his students in my classes and they are ad­
mirably prepared. 

Sincerely , 

Dan iPl Jeremy Silver 

DJS:mp 



May 2, 1984 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

1 am writing this letter of recommendation on behalf of 
Yitzhak Barmor. Mr. Barmor has taught Hebrew in our Re­
ligious School for the past four years. During this time 
he had additional duties, first as the Supervisor of our 
Hebrew Department and the.,. for two years, as Director of 
that department. 

Yitzhak is a fine linguist, an able and natural teacher, 
whose wide range of interests and reading contribute to 
every class. In his supervisory role he was instrumental 
in ~he refinement of our curriculum and provided competent 
in-service training for the Hebrew teacher staff, maintain­
ing throughout excellent relationships. Yitzhak was thor­
ough in all the areas of his responsibility. 

If The Temple had an adult Hebrew program I would be the 
first to hire Mr. Barmor for that position. As a member 
of the faculty C\f omu, it was partially on my recommen­
dation that he was hired to teach Hebrew on that campus. 
I have had seve~al of his students in mt,classes and they 
are adlllirably prepared. 

Sincer@ly, 

Daniel Jeremy Silver 

DJS:mp 



·• [1¥\"i. ~ 
Rabbi, Dr. Rolf called. His son, Don, lives in l111'tl"J 
Seattle and Dr. Rolf was out there to visit him. 
They met a rabbi, Earl Starr, whom they liked and 
this rabbi suggested that Dr. Rolf ask you for a 
letter, indicating that Don Rolf is a Confirmand of 
The Temple (he just turned 32) and that you would 
appreciate it if Rabbi Starr would extend any cour­
tesies etc. Don Rolf's address is 10110 N.E. 60th St. 
Apt.#104, Kirtland, Wash. 98033 (a suburb of Seattle). 
Telephone is (206) 827-6484 



,,. 

Rabbi Bar J Star r 
'J1C-n1P l<; DP Hirsch 
l SJ l East Pike St. 
Seattl e , Washington 98122 

Dear Earl: 

~--10 i l 7 , J 98tl 

D0n Re, l f , whose parents , Dr. a nd Mr s . David Re, l f, ar e 
mcmb~ r s o f The Te mp l e , i s living in Seat t ) c . His ad­
dr@ss i s 10110 N.E. 60th St., Ap t. #104, Kirtlund, 
W<l sh i ng t on 98033, telephone 82 7-6 484 . 

Don i s a C<,nfirmand of The Temp l e , a fin~ yc,ung man, 
and l would appreciate any c our tesie s y0u can extend 
to him. 

Sincerely, 

Danie l Jeremy Silver 

DJS:tnp 



R.1bbi Richdrd Hit·s~h 
1 ~ o~--,LJ H,1 rr.•• I• cil st . 

J •· t tl$i l 1_ 1,1 , l !..,tt1<= I 

J u ly '27, J 034 

I dr,, \•' t t• ing ,_h:i .::. 1,;,~t•.:.r t.<.1 in!..1.c1duc<: tu you S<·th I.,P-1y ,,he., 'Alill 
:,, i~ 1 '~t 1,-- 1 dnd ::gyp•. < ·, 1 •.h, ... r:{ . • • . <1 f • ~k LJ .-t 11 . .... 1 ... ~ ~-- r t. of 
hi~, p, 1 1 l' t G<1J s 1:i•:- nc, . '<'tl~ 1t. ! h•· A .• 1•. t l( Ji, Un .L'- •. 1 · 1. ' y . 

lk i ,· . ..:i t :~n•· 
.i •·h At Joi.~ ~ 

~:n u .. :h i ~, 11•. u vy 
<.] I I l C~. n ·_,. ~\9en 

up! h 0•.~,•· pf 1 .:- t l-' l t ( \ hill . S•·!.n .1$ t .. ;t: n • y . I 'Ji' 1. •;(1 ~nc,~ 
hilll I,'(• I J l.>t •(" .,;~., ~.r h:ts f 0+-l1t:r, a t.JC1< d fl 1• r,:J , ---ur f; l •.d ,j Pl p • t .Jctr·d 
:i, ll n,~f,S t>•f<•r(' hi. ~~ iH·•--~1utu1,. d'Dth . Who•fv1..t y<•u c~n <Jc, ior Seith 
.,,,· J ! h•: appr!'~i,lt,,d. 

Stn~Ttc.: ly , 

DJS:mp 



Dr. Mos hQ Davis 
Institute of Contemporary J~wry 
Ht..brc~v Univcrsi~y (1 { Jt.Jrusalem 
JI l u !', ::;l J (:'!I , I ::i t .J ': l 

J tJ l f ) 7, ; 4 

I 1, • ' l i• inc; U11~ l<';tter to int.roduce to you Seth Let..r:J i.'2'10 will 
bi_ 1. n I :n ~le' J .lnd Egypt: f.or th( r-2 & t <)f th€' l :J2 ,l y € ,-it a 5 part of 
h 1; f.X 1Jir- .1c.J J scirr,cc .. ,;< 11~ .1 1 •_lv, lvfi , ric --.11 U,1 i v , r-.·: .. y . 

h i:.11 ·:Jt? l l ~\.,; -::ll U ::=~ •-- hi S far her I c1 q c,0d 

i l ln-?~s .O•.?!.<Ytc hi.;; p 1 1;'11d tut0 d,:3+-h. 
wi t l bG di~pr~cia •:•~· d . 

DJS:mp 

L., 1- -:·, :,1 '"y . I 'Jc, 1 .. ... , ·:,o\...r 

f1 i~nd , su~f0r0J ~ p1 0~racted 
\vh,, ... ,:vr- r yc,u c1n MP for Seth 

S .i. n ~ E' .n .: l y , 



T O WHC>M 1 T l1AY eiJ·icL~N : 

I 14,1 t·n: 1. ting •.his JPttt=-r on behalf f\f Mrs. Marvin Arnc,ld (Judy) 
(, ... tl1c.• ... _tPr nf t:h~ adoption of Laura .9nd Audra. 

I 1
1.3v, knll II Judy fc,r M..:1ny Y• ' alf. 1nd wt1~ch,:o h,"1 rdi t~•:.' n•'r daugh-

t, l !'.:: ·• 1. •· 1, =~k 1. l I •• n1d l p v, - . S ,1• · .1. (: .J # 'l 1• ' . , (,.,Hl Jh(l n ~• :.~ O• · t ' O ti 
{ P r C •. f r,r ') ''·'(. 1.r1 .. h•..:\. t. Jl 'J•' !; d ( .. ! ~~ n, ~ , ,;r- 11~~- l ,'l'f 1J fltj :_J,J1if:i. t'd 
r t. t.·, 'i.1.n,, :.J,,, 1.c, " . 

Sine,, r e. I y, 

DJS:mp 



ROBERT H. HANNA (DEC. 1978) 
JEROME F. WEISS 

WEISS, NEIDITZ, PETREY & MANDEL 

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW 

1018 NATIONAL CITY EAST SIXTH BUILDING 

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 

JOYCE H. NEIDITZ 
KENNETH D. PETREY 
STEWART I. MAN DEL 

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL 
~-- - .a. • - - - - I ...... - - • 

Rabbi Daniel Silver 
c/o The 1'emple 
Shaker Richmond Branch 
2~000 Shaker Boulevard 
Beachwood, Ohio 44122 

Dear Rabbi Silver: 

August 8, 1984 

{216) 589-9993 

I am one of the attorneys representing Harry Scharf. 
Recently, Harry started serving a prison sentence of three 
years at the Allenwood Federal Prison Camp as a result of his 
conviction for mail fraud, tax evasion, and a false Security 
Exchange Act filing in the United States District Court for 
the Northern District of Ohio. 

Harry has advised me that you are a long-time friend 
and/or acquaintance. As such, and on his behalf, I would 
like to solicit your assistance by having you author a letter, 
with the salutation "To Whom It May Concern", describing your 
feelings and concerns for Harry. My intention is to collect 
letters from various individuals and forward them to the 
United States Parole Board and/or file them with the Court. I 
would like to provide the Court and Parole Board with 
different viewpoints about Harry's character so as to present 
a basis for mitigating his term of incarceration or to obtain 
favorable parole treatment. 

Thank you for your consideration in this matter, and I 
look forward to hearing from you in the near future. If you 
should have any questions regarding this matter, please do not 
hesitate to contact me at my office. 

Very truly yours, 

s, )~~,..~~ \ '\--.. _,..__--1~ 

Stewart I. Mandel 

SIM/ag 



' .. 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

I am writing this l~tter on behalf of Harry Scharf and at th~ 
r~qoost of his attorney. 

Harry was a member of this congregation during the years when 
his children ~re of schO<'l aqe. I knew him to be a supportive 
parent and the subsequent careers of his s<,ns suggest that the 
Schar.·fs "-'En~ ~tfe~tive a~ well as caring pa:tE'nts. Tht> family 
unit: sec~d t<\ be d solid one. Whenever we met I found Ha.c1y 
to be courteous and agre~able. I trust this is of some help. 

Sincertly, 

Daniel Jetemy Silver 

DJS:mp 



March 15, 1985 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

I am writing this note on behalf of Mr. and Mrs. Richard Adler Jr. 
who are active andiconcerned members of this congregation. 

It is my understanding that they are bringing with them food which 
is unavailable locally and will allow them to carry out their re­
ligious practices in an appropriate manner. 

DJS:mp 

Sincerely, 

Daniel Jeremy Silver 
Rabbi 



~etter for Mindell Wien C . (.( r 

She is applying for the Congressional Senior Citizen 

Intern Program - has been chairman of Blood Bank 

for 15 yrs., she and her husband have been Temple 

members for 40 years; has been on numerous Temple 

committees for Religious School and otherwise. 

She must have this letter by April 1 



M,tr.ch 2 >, l ~ Fi 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

I a!!l writ ing thi3 letter for Mindell Wien who is applying for 
t he C0ngressional Senior Citizen Intern Program. 

Mindell has been an active member of the congregation for forty 
yearG a nd has t a ken a specia l interest in our Blood Bank. She 
has b een Chuirrnan of .. 1 v ery succ;ssful b lood progr1.'1U :or t :1e last 
f i ftee'1. years. 

When her children w~re younger,she was active in a number of com­
mittees in the Religious School and is still ~n active member of 
The Temple Women's Association. 

She is an active and competent woman and I would like to comtnend 
her to you. 

Sincerely, 

Dan i e l Jeremy Silver 

OJS:mp 



• ARTHUR ANDERSEN & Co . 

Rabbi Daniel J. Silver 
The Temple 
Cleveland, Ohio 44106 

Dear Rabbi Silver: 

May 2, 1985 
1345 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS 

NEW YORK, N.Y. 10105 

'WRITER'S 1>18EC T DIAL NU),IBER 

212-708-3626 

REF: Gregg Bedol 

In our attempts to update our files, we are requesting 
references on all our employees. The above individual has submitted your 
name as a personal reference. As you may know, we are an international 
fim of public accountants engaged in providing audit, tax and systems 
services to a wide variety of companies. 

We would appreciate your furnishing, in confidence, c01111Dents 
pertaining to this individual's character traits together with any other 
candid observations you believe will be benificial in evaluating said 
indivisual's qualifications as a member of our organization. 

Fnclosed is a self-addressed envelope for your convenience. 

FNCLOSURE 

o;;·r~~ 
Carol Paturzo 
Personnel Assistant 



Ms. Carol Paturzo 
Personnel Assistant 
Arthur Andersen & Co. 

UNIVERSITY CIRCLE AT SILVER PARK • CLEVELAND, OHIO 44106 • 791 ·7755 
BRANCti: 26000 SHAKER BLVD. • BEACHWOOD, OHIO 44122 • 831 · 3233 

May 7, 1985 

1345 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, New York 10105 

Dear Ms. Paturzo: 

I have known Greg Bedol all of his life. He 
comes from a fine home which has encouraged him to 
develop excellent values and a concept of community 
service. In addition to hi~ native intelligence, 
he has developed many interests which have given 
him great pleasure and a maqy faceted personality. 
He is an agreeable human being and an honorable 
one. 

One example is perhaps worth a thousand words. 
Several years ago he had agreed to present a dramatic 
program to students in the Reliqious School. On the 
way to the School, through no fault of his own, he 
was involved in an automobile acc i dent in which he 
was badly shaken up. He insisted on coming ahead 
and presenting the program before he would take the 
time to visit the doctor to be sure that he was in 
good shape. 

It is a pleasure to commend him to you. 

Sincerely, 

DJS:sf 



- . 

CONGREGATION BETH JACOB 
RABBI LEONARD S. ZOLL 

Professor Daniel J. Silver 
The Temple 
University Circle at Silver Park 
Cleveland, Ohio 44106 

Dear Daniel: 

18 Sivan 5745 
7 June 1985 

I would appreciate your dropping a note of recommendation 
concerning my capacity to teach an introductory course on 
Biblical Hebrew here for Loyola University Extension Di­
vision of Chicago to: J. Patout Burns, Chairman, Depart­
ment of Theology, 6525 N. Sheridan Road, Chicago, IL 60626. 
Thank you. 

, 

Rabbi Leon rd S. Zoll 

LSZ/.cb 
..... 

~~ ~ ~ ~ 

RURAL ROUTE 7 CARBONDALE, ILLINOIS 6290 2 (618) 529-1409 
P.O. Box 3334 
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Boston University School of Theology 
Admissions Office 
745 Commonwealth Avenue 
Boston, Mass. 02215 

(;,entlemen; 

August 5 , 1985 

.[ am pleased to recommend to you Lawrence A. Forman 
Zor tne Doctor of Ministry in Ministry Proyram. 

Habbi Forman has had a long and effective carder in 
t h e c o n <J r e g ti t i o n 3 l .mi n i s t r y . I c am e t o k n ow h .i. r.1 n e a r l y 
t w c! n t y ye. a r s ago when h e •o i n e d me a t ·r h ~ T ~ :n p J. e a s an 
a~sistant. He remained with us for seven good y~ars 
a1Jd I w:itched him mature from a student into an ex-

p~.cienced rabbi. He. related beautjfully '.lith all age 
groups. His counse]ing was patient and skil~ful and 
h 1 s ct c v o ti on to h is work ex ct-pt. ion <1 l . tJ e worked in 
cJose harmony and I was ple.1sed, 3nd not surprised, when 

• 
h &:· w a s o f f e re d a n i mp or t au t p u 1 pi t <> f h i s own in Nor -

folk where he nas served with distinction and ski]J 
,~ve r since. 

s,,me ministers s~rve their congregations but neglect. 
tl.eir f:.1inilies. L.1rry always made the time to be the 
h \ 1 s b « n d c::1 n d fat he r 1H~ w a n t e d t o a n d h i s ma r r i a g-? a n d 
ct. ildren do him credit.. Theee is 21Jways a bit of luck 
i r• v o 1 v ~ d i n ho .v c h i 1 d r e n t u r n o u t , b u t t he ::; 8 r t? f 1 e c t 
th~ fine qualities of their home. 

I would recomQend Rabbi Forruan to you unconditional]y. 

Sincerely, 

Daniel Jeremy Silver 

DJS:mp 
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Admissions Office 
Harvard University 
Cambrdige, Mass. 02138 

My dear friends: 

November ll, 1985 

As a Harvard alumnus ('48) and the parent of two Har­
vard graduates, I want to commend to you Julie Anne 
Mann for admission to next year's freshman class. 

I have been Rabbi of The Temple in Cleveland for the 
pdst thirty years and as such have taught and worked 
with hundreds of young people. A few always stand out 
because of some special qualities and Julie is one of 
these. She is an intelligent, pert and many-talented 
young woman who knows her mind and has that special in­
dependence of spirit which, I think, is needed to take 
full advantage of Harvard. Julie has been active in 
all facets of our school and youth community and has 
shown initiative and an ability lo follow through with 
the responsibilities she accep~s. Her interests are 
varied and reflect not only her personality but the 
many-sided cultural and communiLy involvements of her 
family. 

I believe that Julie would be an asset to the harvard 
community. 

Sincerely, 

Daniel jeremy Silver 

DJS:mp 



... • 

ROBERT B. SANDERS & ASSOCIATES 
Q""'ified l11vestme11t Services 

THREE COMMERCE PARK SQUARE 
April 25, 1986 28200 CHAGRIN BLVD. 

Rabbi Daniel J. Silver 
The Temple 
Silver Park and 105th St. 
Cleveland, OH 44106 

Dear Rabbi Silver, 

CLEVELAND, OHIO +'l2'l 
(216) 881-5357 

Thank you for your intecest in helping my daughter, Lauca, with hec 
application to Hawken Upper School. 

As you know, Laura is presently fifteen years old and is in the 
current Temple confi~mation class. She is applying foe a position in the 
1986/87 Hawken Sophmore class. She - is an extremely studious and 
conscientious student and has maintained extremely high academic honors 
during her years at Laurel School. She is also becoming a very proficient 
ballet dancer and is currently a member of the Ballet Jeuness Dance 
Company. She takes ballet lessons twice each week and the company performs 
several times each year for the public. 

When not studying or dancing, Laura also takes piano lessons and plays 
tennis and lacross in the Laurel extra-curricular athletic programs. She 
is generous to a fault, and always strives for perfection in evecything she 
does. 

Her best academic subjects, and those which she enjoys most, are 
history and science; however, carr:ying a 3.7 grade point average out of 4.0 
possible points indicates that she ceally has no poor subjects. Laura 
wants to go into medicine upon graduation. 

Her reasons for wanting to leave Laurel stem primarily from a feeling 
that it would be more stimulating for her in a co-educational environment. 

Although I am extremely prejudiced, I believe that she would be a 
great asset to the Hawken community. 

Your letter should be directed to: 

Mr. Frank Brandt 
Director of Admission 
Hawken School 
P.O. Box 8002 
Gates Mills, OH 44040 

Thanks vecy much for youc assistance. 

Yours ly, 

y 



.. .. 

Mr. Frank Brandt 
Director of Admission 
Hawken School 
P.O. Box 8002 
<iates Mills, Ohio 44040 

[>ear Mr. Brandt: 

May~, 198b 

lt is a pleasure to commend Laura Sanders as a pros­
pective member of next fall's sophomore class. 

I have known Laur~ and her family for many years. 
Laura has been a student in our Religious School 
tince Kindergarten. She comes of good stock and is 
00th an attractive and able young lady. Laura po­
$Sesses a joyous spirit and an active dnd alert mind. 
She is a capable and coopera~ive student who does 
ner assignm~nts thoroughly and t houghtfully. She 
ls liked both by her peers and the staff. 

Laura is quite musical.and has taken part i~ a number 
cf musical presentations here at The Temple. She is 
~n excellent danger. I l~ach the Confirmation cldss 
ind I found Laura to be responsive, q~intty intelli­
;Pnt and an eager participan~ in discussions. 

Knowing something of Hawk~n•s standurds, all our 
t·hildren are your graduates, it is a pleasur~ to com­
mend her to you. Sha would makr a contribution to 
the school. 

Sincerely, 

Daniel Jeremy Silver 

DJS:mp 



• ◄ 

Prai/M,u 
Shaihan, S. Cardin 

Baltimore 

Vice Prai/knt, 
Mandell L. Berman 

Detroit 
Charles H. Goodman 

Chicaao 
Justice Irving J. Halperin 

Montreal 
Stuart A. Handmaker 

Louisville 
Bruce Hochman 

Los Angeles 
Alan H. Marcuvitz 

Milwaukee 
Laurence E. Myers 

San Francisco 
Daniel Shapiro 

New York 
Billie Tisch 

New York 
Beryl B. W cinstcin 

Waterbury 
Mary Zorensky 

St. Louis 
r~~, 

Edward H. Rosen 
Philadelphia 

Associale Trea.surtr 
Henry Goodman 

Qc-vcland 

S«rmry 
Dr. E. N. Lubin 

Tulsa 

A~ S«mary 
Bernard Goldman 

Dayton 

u«:fd~ JI~ Praide,u 
Carmi Scllwartz 

AJSocillle b«Nli,ae 
Yl~Prakknts 

Darrell D. Friedman 
Donald Feldstein 

Ex«ldw Vice Prts/Mftl 

Emerillu 
Philip Bemslein 

Council 
of Jewish _ 
Federations, Inc. 
730 Broadway, New York, NY 10003/212 475-5000 
Cable: Councilfed, New York 

Rabbi Daniel Silver 
The Temple 
26000 Shaker Blvd. 
Beachwood, OH 44122 

Dear Rabbi Silver, 

June 26, 1986 

RE: Carol Lazerick 

'Ire above naned perscn has made applicaticn for 
eq,loymmt :in the Jewish Federation field and has 
given your nare as reference. 

Will you, therefore, kindly give us yOJr candid 
opinicn of the applicant's fitness for Federaticn 
E!SJl)loymmt. Specifically, please describe those 
qualities which you have been :in a positicn to 
observe, with special arphasis on the mique 
factors, such as ability to take supervisicn, work 
with professic:nal colleagues, maturity, capacity 
to relate to and understand lay leadership, 
and involveuent in Jewish affairs. 

It is our practice to include ywr letter of 
reference as part of the applicant's ''profile" wiich 
is sul:mi.tted for appropriate positicns as they occur. 
If, for any reasm, yru do not wish to use your 
reference in this way, please advise us. 

An early reply will be appreciated. 'l1lank you for• 
your cooperaticn :In this matter. 

EQ /~ 

~~a-~--
Ellen Deutsch Quint, Consultant 
Personnel Services 



,,. 

Rabbi Daniel J • Silver 
The Temple 
26000 Shaker Blvd. 
Clevelarrl, Ohio 44ll2 

Dear ttab bi Silver: 

3 r / 2 -_37 '--7 

2929 Fdgehill Road 
Cleveland, Ohio hJ iJ J 8 
June 28, 1986 

I am a faculty- member at Cuyahoga Community College's ~astern Campus ard 
teach art history and photography. I have worked on marv photographic projects 
illustrating Clevelarrl's history including preparing the photograohs for~ My 
Day, an oral history of Clevelam Heights and also Merging lraditions published 
by the Western Reserve Historical Society and the Jewish Canmunity Federation. 
This book ani the resulting exhibit was a photographic documentation of Cleveland's 
Jewish community. I have also worked on maey projects including the Clevelard 
Heritage Program with Dr. Thanas Campbell at Clevela?Ji State University. 

I am going to be on sabbatical next year al'Xi living in London where I interd 
to prepare a photographic documentation of neighborhood and ethnic life in British 
cities. I would like to have a letter of introduction fran you to use, if' needed, 
as I photograph synagigues and other structures related to the Jewish communities 
in British cities. 

When I return I intern to prepare an exhibit incorporating photographs taken 
in the United K1ngdom ani those I took 1n Cleveland and otijar American cities. 

I shall look forward to hearing f'ran you, 

Sincerely, 

I 
Richard Karberg 



Ms. Ellen Deutsch Quint 
Personnel Services 

July 2, 1986 

Council of Jewish Federations, Inc. 
730 Broadway 
New York, N.Y. 10003 

Dear Ms. l•int: 

It is a pleasure to commend to you Carol Lazerick. 
I have known Carol since she was a child in our 
Religious School. She comes from a fine and commu­
nally involved family. As a student in my Confirm­
ation class, I found her intelligent, cooperative 
and a very pleasant person. That was long ago and 
I have had a numb~r of chances to be with her as an 
adult. She has made her way into the career world 
and has always been involved w~th issues which in­
volve people and learning and social concerns. She 
is an open and gentle person and has a mind of her 
own. I think she would make a fine contribution 
in the social work field. 

Sincerely, 

Daniel Jeremy Silver 

DJS:mp 



.. ... 

July 8, 1986 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

I am writing on behalf of Richarrl Karberg, a pro­
fessional photographer, who is interested in docu­
menting neighborhood and ethnic life in British 
•t1;:aiee. 

~ . 
Mr. Karberg took an active role in developing a 
photographic history of the Cleveland Jewish commu­
nity. He teaches at Cuyahoga Community College and 
has an excellent reputation. 

Sincerely, 

Daniel Jeremy Silver 

OJS:mp 



From the desk of -

RABBI SUSAN ELLEN BERMAN 
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Brandeis University 
Officer of Admissions 
W a 1 t ha in , Ma s s . 0 2 2 5 4- 9 11 O 

Gentlemen: 

October 7, 1986 

It is a pleasure to commend Susan Foxman to you for 
admission to the College. Susan is an extremely 
bright, intelligent and personable young woman whom 
J have known since she was enrolled as a kindergartner 
in our school. I have followed her career with 
pleasure. 

Some years ago when she was in our Confirmation class 
I had a chance to work with her and to appreciate her 
qu~lities. She has been an active and participant mem­
ber of our Youth Group and a fine student who gets 
along extremely well with her p~ers as well as adults. 
I am certain she would be an asset to the Brandeis 
community. 

Sincerely, 

Daniel Jeremy Silver 

DJS:mp 



Tl-IE IVIID-AIVIERICA lv1ANAGE1v1ENT CORPORATION 

600EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE CLEVELAND. OHIO 44114 PHONE 216-77 1-4440 

October 14, 1987 

Rabbi Daniel A. Silver 
The Temple Branch 
26000 Shaker Blvd. 
Beachwood, Ohio 44122 

Dear Rabbi Dan: 

Re: Laura Anne Rosenfeld 
Rhodes Scholarships Recommendation 

Enclosed is a personal history of Laura Rosenfeld, and the Rhodes 
Scholarships information form. 

Please send your letter of recommendation by next- week, directly to: 

Robert H. Rawson, Jr., Esq. 
Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue 
North Point, 901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 

I am glad you are up and about and active again. I hope your treat­
ments at the Clinic go well. 

Thanks again for taking care of this recommendation. You were the 
first person Laura thought to ask. 

Sincerely, 

Alan M. Krause 

AMK:mm 

Hand Delivered 



. ' 

• RIIODt:S SCIIOLAltSI-III>S 

lnstrunions to the applicant: 

Please distribute reproductions of this form to persons whom you have 
asked 10 furnish leuers of appraisal. and insure that the name and 
address of the Stcretary of the Committee of Selection in the State 
in which application is made is correctly supplied in the space at the 
bouom. 

Please sign one of the following statements: (It should be noted that the 
options indicated penain only 10 the acces.s which might be accorded to 
a student to matt'rials in college or university files. Applicants have no 
claim to leuers wriuen on their behalf which are in possession of the 
Committees of Selection for the Rhodes Scholarships.) 

/1 1 111 0 hOSl!.rt f0. l tl 
:,. .. 11 111 .. 1 ·' l'I'' ' ' , I ll\ , 

t } 1wd 1,1 1iri11tt·cl 

I lwn·Ly fo,q~o ,Ill)' , l.1im to ,II', c·,, 111 I, 11 , · 1 , ,if Jt •111,, i....tl h 1i11.-11 on 
bl'hall of my applil .11io11 lu1 J Khudl·, :-,, Jhl111•-

(si 

I do not wi!.h to forq~o claim to a, cc·~, 111 h-11.-r:.. of app1 .1i~.1I \, ri111·n on 
behalf or my applic.Hion for a Rhod-..~ ~l b o lJr!.hip . 

(signed) _____ _____ _ 

Information for the person from whom a letter o! appraisal has been requested: 

The person whose name is given above is an applicant for a Rhodes Scholarship. The Committt't" of Sdection will l1t· grJtcf ul if you will prO\·ide a 
frank statement regarding this applicant's qualifications. A reply by November 2nd will be· lwlpful hoth to tlw C:rnnmiu,·t· and llu· applicant. 

The Commit lee will have available for study a copy of the applicant's academic transcripl an1I ;J l-tta1t·nw1\\ of c·xt 1,11 u 11 i, ulJi .it ti, it i,·" ,llld inll't t·!>b. 

Detailed information which can enrich the Committee's understanding of these records will b<> especially wd, onwd . Acacll'mic reft.n·t's should note 
that their letters written in behalf of a succes~ful candidate will be used by Oxford collc-ges for dt'trrmining th<.· Rli,,dt.•:, Sdwlar·c..•lc-n's suitability for 
admission. In the case of proposed graduate study, these letters will also be evaluated to a:.cenain the Rhodt·:. S< hol.11 d,·ct\ qualifiC'atiom for such 
advanced work. Consequently, detailed assessments of the candidate's academic qualificatiom will Ol: panit:ult11 ly lidpful. 

In making its selections, the Committee is governed by that section of Cecil Rhodcs·s Will in which he ~pl·cifinl 1hc qualities lw dt'~irt·d in his 
Scholars. Proven intellectual and academic quality of a high standard is the first quality required of applicant:., Lu, tht·y will aho be requir~d to show 
integrity of character. interest in and respect for their fellow beings, the ability to lead and the energy to use their taknts to the full. Mr. Rhodes 
believed that the last of these qualities was best tested through participation and success in spons. and ic was his ht)pC' that the qualities ofleadcr.,hip 
and character would guide Scholars to esteem the perfonnance of public duties as their highest aim. 

You will naturally want to confine your remarks to those matters on which you can write from personal contact. It is not cxpec1cci that you will be able 
to speak from first hand knowledge of the applicant's qualifications under all the categories. lf you are primarily acyuaimcd with the applkant 
through a teacher/student relationship, you are requested to concentrate panicularly on academic quality and potential (bearing in mind that your 
reference will be used for admission procedures at Oxford University), although your assessment of the other qualities will be very welcome to the 
Committee. If, on the other hand, you are better acquainted with the applicant through non-academic imerc.·st5, you arc rcquestc-d to concc-nuat~ 
on assessment of character in the knowledge that the Committee is looking for persons who show promise of out:.tanding achievcmcm in later life. 

Plcax do not hesitate to speak of the applicant's limitations as well as strong points. Commiuccs tend na1urally to ht- dubious of appraisals that imply 
a given individual has no limitations whatever. 

The C:Ommiuee of Selection will begin evaluation of the credentials in late October. No as.'iuranc-e can be ~iwn that tht.' Committee will~ in a 
position to make use of lctten received after November 2nd. The C,ommitttt deeply appreciates your help in 1his matter. 

Please mail this form and your letter of appraisal to the Secretary of the Committee of Selection for: 

Ohio 
State 

Robert H. Rawson, Jr., Esq. 
Namt of 5ecretary 

Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue 
Address 

North Point, 901 Lakeside Avenue 

Cleveland, ohio 44114 



Pertoaal Bi1tory 

Laura Anne Rosenfeld 
29500 Bolingbrook Road 

PcJJpec Pike. Ohio 44124 

Aae: Born February 12, 1966 

Parents: 

Mr. and Mrs. Alan Krause 
29500 Bolingbrook Road 
Pepper Pike. Ohio 44124' 

Mr. and Mrs. Ronald Rosenfeld 
194i0 l South Park Boulevard 
Shaker Heights, Ohio 1-1122 

Educatioa: 

(111,) 1131-1088 

Grades K-6: Orange School System 
Cbagr in DouJevard 
Pepper Pike, Ohio 44124 

Grades 7 8: Laurel School 
1 Lyman Circle 
Shaker Heights, Ohio -44122 

Grades 9-12: Hawken School 
Countyline Road 
Gates Mills, Ohio 4◄0'10 

College: Columbia Co1Jese d c:oJumbia UDiver1ily ( J 98~-Graduation May, 
I 16th & Broadway 1988) 
New Yort, New York 10027 

Major: English Minor: Economics 
G.P.A. 3.7 



• 

JunJor Year Abroad in OJford, England ( 1986-87) 
Sarah t~awrcnce ri,llege al Oxford Progam 
15 West Street 
Osncy To~"o, P4'1:land OX2 OBY 

Tutorials in BngHsh and Economics 

Summer School 1986: Columbia University 
I I 6& Broadway 
New York, New Yo1 k t 0077 

Studied Calculus 

Sum met' School 1987: Columbia lJniversity 

Studied IntcrnationaJ Relations and Comparative 
Politics 

Wort hperieace: 

Summer 1986: Tiff any & Co. 
57tb & 1:ift.b Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 

Main Floor Sales: responsibilities included taking inventory 
of merchandise each morning and general sales ( '40 hrs. per 
week) 

Spring 1986: Butler I.ibrary 
Columbia University 
New York, NY 10027 

Fall 1985: 

Reserve Desk Personnel· responsibiUtics included shelving 
books and lending of reserve material (10-ll hrs~ per week) 

CoJumbia Mc~~enger Service 
Lewisohn Hall 
Columbia University 
New York. NY 10027 

Courier: job involved the pick-up and delivery of documents 
througbout the Manhattan area ( 10-1) brs. per week) 



Spring 1 9 82-
Pall l 984: 

Hahn Shoe Store 
Beachwood Place 
Beachwood. Ohio 44122 

Sales: responsibilities included arrangement of display~ and 
gE'nPrHI sales (after schooJ and weekends. J 5-20 hrs. p~r 
week) 

Award• ud Roaor1: 

1980-84f: academic honors each trimester or lligh ~ hoot (<i P.1' :i 6) 

1983 & 1984: State Qualifier in Forensic Speaking 

1984: Yearbook Award {served as Business Manager) 

1984-current semester: Columbia College Dean ·s List (G.P.A. 3.7) 

Athletics: 

1980-84: Junior Varsity Volleyball (Fall) 
Junjor Varsity Softba11 (Spring) 

1984-86: Co XS\\ '1lll. f o .. Cotu ... !.. ~i! ~: .• i's Crew 
( 198 S· ~r, lJ art-time roxs ;., .1 • :- ~ 

1986 87: Cu, ~. ,\ - ·iJ rnr ~ r,(fham College (Oxford) Men's Crew 

Lifetime Recreational Athletir~· Swimrn•.,g ttnd Downhill Skiing 

E:1tra-Curricular Activitie1: 

1980-8.-: Hawken School Rducalional Goals CA>m mittee 
Hawken School Academic Satandards Committee (Chairman 1984) 

1983-84: Hawken School Yearbook ( Business Manager 1984) 

1984: Senior Project at the Cleveland Legal Aid Society 

198~-86: Student Host for perspective students (in oonjunction with 
Columbia Colleae Admissions Office) 



. . 

1986-87: &onomics Society (Oxford) 

1987-88: Group Information Representative at r~fnmbia CoUege Admissions 
Office 
Undergraduate Dorm Council Represcnt .. tivc 

Travel: 

Summer 19'l9: family t.rip lo Enxland and Prance 

Winter 1979: Family trip to Israel anrl Egypt 

Summer 1981: A.LF.S. eJchange student lo France 

Winter 198 J Fam it) tr ip to England and France 

Summer 1983: A.F.S. c1change student to Italy 

1986-87: junior Year Abroad al Oxford University 



• 

Mr. Robert H. Rawson, Jr., Esq. 
Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue 
North Point, 901 Lakeside Ave. 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 

Dear Bob: 

October 21, 1987 

I am writing this letter on behalf of Laura Ann 
Rosenfeld and as a recommendation for her Rhodes 
Scholarship. Laura is a lovely young woman. bright, 
committed and talented. She has had an exceptional 
young adulthood which includes much travel and a 
junior year abroad at Oxford as part of the Sarah 
Lawrence College Program. we met her in Oxford and 
found that she was having an interesting time of it 
what with being coxswain for Wadham College Men's 
Crew, being a member of the Economics Society, and 
just generally making the most out of the experience. 

Laura is a bright girl whose progress from Hawken 
School to Columbia has been marked by distinction. 
She has had a variety of work and athletic experiences 
and, all in all, is well traveled and should take 
full advantage of a scholarship such as the Rhodes. 

It is a pleasure to commend her to you. 

Sincerely. 

Daniel Jeremy Silver 

DJS:mp 
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\ 7 
ADOPTION SERVICES 

\/ 

Nove mbe r 17, 1987 

My name is Lucie Blumenthal, and I work for Gentle Care 

Adoption Services, in Columbus, Ohio. Charles 

and __ E_l_l_e_n_w_h_i_t_e_h_i_1_1 ________ are working with our 

agency in an attempt to adopt a child. They have given us your 

name to be used as a reference. 

Would you please fill out and return the enclosed reference 

form to me at your earliest convenience. The address is: 

Gentle care Adoption Services 

48 West Whittier Street 

Columbus, OH 43206 

Thank you for your time and cooperation in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

'-hlX:\k ~UJ()\QJ)~cl 

Lucie Blwnenthal ~ 

48 West Whittier Street • Columbus, Ohio 43206 • (614) 443-2229 



Rabbi Daniel J. Silver 
The Temple 
26000 Shaker Boulevard 
Beachwood, Ohio 44122 

Dear Rabbi Dan: 

April 20, 1988 

This letter is a request for a letter of recommendation on 
my behalf. 

Since the autumn of 1985, I have been enrolled as a post­
baccalaureate student in pre-medical studies at Cleveland State 
University. 

I am currently applying for an academic position in a 
joint program sponsored by Touro College and Technion Institute 
in Israel. 

As part of the application to this program, I have been 
requested to submit a letter of recommendation from a person 
who can comment on such background information relavent to my 
ability to study in Israel. 

Since you have known me since my birth, through my association 
with your children in high school and my activities with The 
Temple, I believe you to be qualified to comment in my interest. 

As you may recall, I have completed the full Temple curriculum, 
including elementary school, special hebrew classes, Bar Mitzvah, 
confirmation and high school. In addition, I was involved in some 
youth activities, and have played the shofar on several occasions. 

Following graduation 
the autumn of 1985, I was 
television news producer. 
to provide you with these 

from Ohio State University, and until 
employed as a working journalist and 

I have enclosed a copy of my resume 
details. 

I hope this letter finds your health improved. 

Thank you for your consideration on this matter. 

, 

R. Sc Krupkin 
2952 Montgomery Road 
Shaker Heights, Ohio 44122 

1 

(216) 991-2225 (h) 
(216) 523-7311 {o) 



R. SCOTT KRUPKIN - Current Activities: 

EDUCATION: 
*Post-baccalaureate student at Cleveland State University 
concentrating in the sciences. Courses completed in 
General Biology, Zoology, Botany, Vertebrate Physiology, 
Molecular Cell Physiology, Microbiology, Biochemistry, 
Light Microscopy, Honors General Chemistry, Organic 
Chemistry, Physics, Algebra, Trigonometry, Calculus. 

*Independent Study: c.s.u. - Department of Chemistry. 
Chemistry Lecture-Demonstrations and Educational 
Video Production. 

EDUCATIONAL VIDEO PRODUCTION: 
*Producer and writer of a series of 30 educational video-
tapes produced in association with John R. Luoma, Ph.D. ot 
Cleveland State University. These videos illustrate chemical 
principles discussed in General Chemistry by Darrell D. 
Ebbing, Houghton-Mifflin Co. Dr. Luoma and I have also written 
an instructor's manual to accompany these videotapes. 

PAPERS: 
*Biological Effects of Nuclear Weapons, presented to 
C.S.U. - Department of Biology Seninar, 1988. 

*Max Headroom Teaches Chemistry, presented to Meeting­
in-Miniature, American Chemical Society, 1981. 

*Effect of Vitamin g,..~Selenium on Metastasis, research 
conducted by the Department of Immunology, Cleveland 
Clinic Foundation in conjunction with Hawken School, 
Senior Project Committee, 1975. 

PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITIES AND AFFILIATIONS: 
*Sigma Delta Chi/The Society for Professional Journalists. 

Member, Ethics and Credibility Committee. 1978-88. 
*Nuclear Weapons Freeze Campaign, Media Committee, 1988. 
*Vice-President, UCAM - United campuses to Prevent Nuclear 

War, Cleveland State University, 1988. 
*C.S.U. Pre-professional Club, 1985-88. 

MEDICAL ~HEALTH CARE EXPERIENCE: 
*The Cleveland Clinic Foundation - Research Assistant 

participating in a study on the effect of the element 
Selenium and Vitamin Eon the metastasis of induced 
cancer in laboratory mice (Spring 1975). 

*Cleveland Metropolitan General Hospital - Microbiology 
Laboratory Assistant preparing urine and teces 
cultures (Summer 1976). 

*Suburban Community Hospital -
1) Nursing Assi~tant providing both patient care and 

technical support on the floor and in the emergency 
room (Summer 1975). 

2) Radiology Attendent & Orderly responsible for technical 
assistance, darkroom processing, patient transport 
and clerical services (Oct. 1985 - Feb. 1986). 

3) Experience in CPR & in-bospital Emergency/Trauma care. 



R. SCOTT KRUPKIN 

2952 Montgomery Road 
Cleveland, Ohio 4'122 
(216) 991-2225 

TELEVISION 
AND 
BROADCAST 
EXPERIENCE: 

*WHIO-TV7 
A CBS affiliate owned by Cox Communications 
in Dayton, Ohio ( #49 ADI). 

PRODUCER: Responsible for daily newscast 
content, writing, and on-air production. 
EVENING ASSIGNMENT EDITOR: Supervising 
nights ide staff and news department oper­
ations. 

*WITN-TV7 
An NBC affiliate in the Washington-Greenville­
New Bern, North Carolina market ( #98 ADI). 
EXECUTIVE PRODUCER and ASSIGNMENT EDITOR: 
In-charge of daily newsroom operations, 
news coverage and newscast content. 
Coordinated and produced 1984 election co­
verage for the presidential campaign, the 
Hunt-Helms race for U.S. Senate, and reports 
on a variety of state and local races. 
Additional duties: special reports producer, 
field producer, remote ("Live") microwave 
production, taking satellite feeds, general 
assignment reporting, videotape editing, 
videography and the production of news promos. 

*WEWS-TVS 
An ABC affiliate owned by Scripps-Howard 
Broadcasting in Cleveland, Ohio (#11 ADI). 
WRITER/PRODUCER: For world and national 
news segment of Eyewritness News - Live 
on 5 show. 
MORNING ASSIGNMENT EDITOR: Coordinating 
A.M. assignments, Wire Editor compiling 
UPI & AP reports, and working with the 
Chief Assignment Editor planning daily 
coverage. 

(Continued ... ) 



-- -
R. SCOTT KRUPKIN 

TECHNICAL 
QUALIFICATIONS: 

PUBLISHING 
EXPERIENCE: 

*WKYC-TVJ/NBC News 
Employed by Emmy Award winning Channel 3 News 
at WKYC-TV, the NBC O&O in Cleveland, Ohio. 

ASSOCIATE PRODUCER: Script writer, re-write, 
field producer, research and story development 
for c1:ll newscasts. 
ASSISTANT ASSIGNMENT EDITOR: Responsible for 
routine desk activities: Initiate & develop story 
concepts, brief & background reporters, co­
ordinate ENG crew assignments, monitor emer­
gency & government "radio-calls," arrange 
interviews and press clearance. Nearly all news 
is in some way assembled and confirmed by 
the "desk." 
WEEKEND ASSIGNMENT EDITOR: In-charge of 
weekend news operations. 
ELECTRONIC GRAPHICS PRODUCER: Coordination 
of "Chyron" use for all types of newscasts, 
reporters packages and special productions, 
including: Elections, Job Fair '83 and the 
NFL draft. 

*CUYAHOGA COMMUNITY COLLEGE: 
Instructor of Broadcast Journalism. The course 
was designed as an introduction to news 
reporting and production. Class assignments 
included: news writing, interviewing, ENG, 
editing, and use of character generated in­
formation. Lectures included: FCC regulations, 
broadcasting history and current developments, 
television and radio production. 

*Sony BPX-300 & M-3 cameras. 
* I k igam i HK 76 cameras. 
*Sony BVU-110 & BVU-50 recorders. 
*Sony BVU-200 & BVU-800 editors. 
* Ampex l" videotape editors. 
*Microwave: Macom 2 ghz. transmitter, 

42-foot mast with 4-golden rod antennas. 

*DATELINE NEWS SERVICE: 
EDITOR & REPORTER for independent news 
agency providing freelance writing, research 
and stringer services in Cleveland for USA Today, 
small newspapers, and other publications. 
FREELANCE PHOTOGRAPHER (news & commercial): 
For Associated Press (Chicago), Hartford 
Courant, Merrill Publishing Co., Columbus 
Citizen-Journal, Cleveland Plain Dealer, 
Cleveland Sun Press, Food Engineering Mag­
azine, The Golfer, Ohio State University, and 
the Women's Action Co]lective. 



R. SCOTT KRUPKIN 

ADDITIONAL 
EXPERIENCE: 

AFFILIATIONS: 

EDUCATION: 

INTERESTS: 

PERSONAL: 

• 

*THE CHICAGO JOURNAL 
REPORTER & PHOTOGRAPHER doing enterprise and 
general assignment coverage for a southside al­
ternative newsweekly (circulation: 30,000). 

*UNITED PRESS INTERNATIONAL (Columbus Bureau) 
REPORTER assisting with 1980 election coverage. 

*THE LANTERN 
The independent daily newspaper at the Ohio 
State University (circulation: 32,000). 
PHOTOGRAPHY EDITOR in-charge of instructing 
and assigning news photographers, and photo layout. 
PROOF READER during final copy editing stage 
before paste-up. 
COPY DESK SLOT supervising copy editors and production. 
REPORTER covering the university administration, 
budget & operations, and Board of Trustees. Also 
responsible for coverage of higher education and 
the Ohio Board of Regents. 
PHOTOGRAPHER shooting news and features. 

*Writer, Editor and Office Manager for the Pro­
fessional Resume & Writing Service, Cleveland, Ohio. 

*General Manager in retail photography sales, 
Model Camera, Chicago, Illinois. 

*Bartender: Scrooge & Marley's of Ohio City. 
*Operations Manager for golf course and pro-shops 

in Cleveland and Youngstown, Ohio. 
*Fuller Brush Salesman : Eastern suburbs of Cleveland. 
*Editorial Assistant & Photographer: Culver Military 

Academy, Office of Public Affairs, Culver, Indiana. 

Sigma Delta Chi/Society for Professional Journalists. 
·A.F.T.R.A./Am. Federation of Radio & Television Artists. 
Ohio Legislative Correspondents Association. 

-Seminar on World Trade & Exporting at Lakeland 
Community College (May 1985). 

-Symposium on New Trends in Journalism at the 
University of Hartford (June 1981). 

- Bachelor of Arts in Journalism (News-Editorial): 
Ohio State University, Col·umbus, Ohio (1980). 
Major courses in Public Affairs Reporting, General 
Assignment & Feature Reporting, Photojo~rnalism, 
Copy Editing, Graphics and Mass Media Law. 

-Graduate of Hawken School, Gates Mills, Ohio. 
-Graduate of Culver Summer Naval School, Culver 

Military Academy. 

Sailing, bicycling, golf, swimming, racquet sports, 
reading ( mysteries & h istorica 1 fiction), music & 
the arts, and ethnic food. 

Born March 16, 1957 in Cleveland, Ohio; Single; 
Excellent Health. 

References Available Upon Request 



l /\M \·/R ITING THIS L ETTER OF RECOMMENDATION WILLINGLY 

At!D FOLLO't! I NG A REQUEST OF Scarr KRUPK IN. 

Scarr I S AN AMBITIOUS AND DEDICATED YOUNG MAN WHO 

\ ·1 o u L n o o v E R v ,., EL L 1 n A N Ac A 1) E 1 1 c Po s 1 T I CH, , M v 
K~J0~1LEDGE OF H 1 r1 GOES BACK TO SUt'DAY SCHOOL '1#\YS 

A~, D RU i✓ S CO~' T I NU OU SLY UP TO TH F PR:: SF t ~ T , HE WAS 

VERY ACT I V f: I N THE TEMPLE F HO t-1 K I ,. IDER GA RTF: N THROUGH 

li I GH SCHOOL, I NCLUD I ~IG THE SPEC IAL HEBREW PROGRAM, 

HE HAS RECENTLY WORKED AS A JOUQNALIST AND TELEVISION 
NEWS PRODUCER AND IS CURRE NTLY EflROLLED AS A PRE-MED 
STUDENT AT CLEVELAND STATE UNIVERSITY, HE HAS SERVED 
AS AN INSTRUCTOR IN ~RO"DCAST JOtJ Rt-.JAL I SM AT OUR 

COMMUNITY COLLEGE, 

I RECOMMEND HIM HIGHLY, BOTH FOR HIS JEWISH AND 
GENERAL INTERESTS, 

SINCERELY, 

DANIEL JEREMY $1LVER 

DJS:MP 
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temple 
emanuel 
religious 
school 

2200 SOUTH GREEN ROAD • CLEVELAND, OHIO 44121 • PHONE: 381-8080 

MONA SENKFOR, Educational Director 
DAN IE LA. ROBERTS, Rabbi 
DAVID M. WEIS, Associate Rabbi 
ALAN S. GREEN, 0.0., Founding Rabbi 

October 19, 1988 

Rabbi Daniel Jeremy Silver 
The Temple Branch 
26000 Shaker Boulevard 
Cleveland, Ohio 44122 

Dear Rabbi Silver: 

Please find enclosed a copy of a letter from the State 
of Ohio Counselor and Social Worker Board, as well as 
my application. 

In order to continue processing my application for a 
licensed professional counselor, I need your help and 
wonder if it would be possible for you to prepare an 
official job description covering my employment at The 
Temple. 

Thank you so much for your help and thinking of you 
always, I remain, 

Mon Senkfor 
Educational Director 
ms/b 
enc. 
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STATE OF OHIO 
COUNSELOR AND SOCIAL WORKER BOARD 

Date <]./;3Jig 
r I L ~ . 

Application for __ /-_t/ _____ _ 

REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION# 1 

Af Lcr reviewing your license application, the Board asks that you provide additional information 
about the education and/ or experience you presented to meet the requirements for licensure. 
Plca'ic ref er to the box( es) marked below and provide the information within the next sixty ( 60) 
days. 

Please obtain any requested information and attach a copy of this notice to it before sending 
it to the Board. The originator of the information should NOT send it directly to the Board, but 
should send it to you. Failure to follow this procedure may cause delays in action on your application. 

Y I. An official job description is needed for the position(s) you held with the following employers 
~ for the indicated dates. Contact your employer's personnel office or your supervisor for 

this documentation. 

--~ J!Y'--(1~✓ ) 01 75·- 0s Dates __ l ____ o ______ _ 

Dates 

Dates 

□ 2. Provide a copy of the college catalog course description(s) for the following course(s) listed 
on your application. ~ 

□ 3. Other. 

<.:SY/ 1021 
77 S. High St. 16th Floor • Colum ,us, OH 43266 • 614/466-0912 
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COUNSELOR AND SOCIAL WORKER BOARD 
65 South Front Street, Suite 210 

Columbus, Ohio 43266 
(614) 466-0912 

COUNSELOR LICENSURE APPLICATION 
{ Grandparent1 ng) 

1. Applications for (check only one) 
[~ ] Licensed Professional Counselor 
[ ] Licensed Professional Counselor with Clinical Endorsement 

2. [ ] Non-refundable fee enclosed payable to "Treasurer, State of Ohio" 

SECTION A: PERSONAL (Must be c0111pleted by all applicants) 

SSN 3. Name ~ iu: ;/;. SENKFO!l ----------------------Na me Middle last 
3698 GRIDL2Y ROAD SHAKER HEIGHTS OHIO 44122 

4. Mailing Address ___________________________ _ 
Number Street City State Zip 

• 

5. Te 1 e phone ___ (_2_1_6_)_7_s_1_-6_4_3_o __ _ 

6. Optional Birthdate: 

02-27-30 

Self-description: 
Asian American 
Black American­
Caucasian x 
Chicano/Mexican 

American Indian 
Puerto Rican 
Spanish American 
Other 

7. 

8. 

Sex: Ma 1 e 
Female x 

Are you fluent in English if it is not your native language? 
Yes [ x]; No [ ] If no, explain on separate page. 

Have you ever been convicted of a felony or a first degree misdemeanor? 
Yes [ ]; No [ x] If yes, explain on separate page. 

-----

9. Have you ever had a license/certificate revoked, suspended, or censured? 
Yes [ ] ; No [x ] If yes, explain on separate page. 

10. Please list national or state professional membership(s) 

Name of Organ;zation Membership Number ;f Appl;cable 

11. Do you hold any other professional license or certification? 
Yes [ ]; No [ X] If yes, provide the following information: 

License/Certification Title Issued by ---------- ------
License No. Date Issued ---- Exp. Date __ _ 



.,{ION B: EDUCATION (All applicants aust CCJIIPlete this section) .,;.,----_...;;.....;;.,~~~ --. ..... 
• 12. Did you 

Yes 
graduate from an accredited institution? 
Lx ]; No [ ] If yes, provide name of accrediting organization. 

13. In chronological order, list academic degree(s) received since high school. 

Name/Address of rnstitution Major Degree Awarded . 0a te 

CASE WESTERl-l RESERVE UNIVERSITY SOCIOLOGY BA 6/52 

JOHN CARKOLL u:•;IVERSITY HUNAN SERVICES HA 8/85 

. 

... 
. . . . (Important: See Item 13 of 1nstruct1ons for 1nformation about transcripts.) 

14. (Ans111er only if you have a doctoral degree) Within the last six years~ have you 
had ONE year of paid experience in counseling, supervision of counseling and/or 
directinvolvement in a counselor education/administration/policy division of a 
counseling program? NOTE: Verification of employment experience is required. 

Yes [ ]; No [ ] Employer------~--------

Specify area(s) ------------------
15. (AnsM!r only if you have a aaster's degree) Within the past six years, have you 

had TWO years of paid professional experience in counseling, supervision 
of counseling and/or direct involvement in a counselor education/administration/ 
policy division of a counseling program? NOTE: Ve~ification of employment 
experience is required. 

Yes (X ] ; No [ ] Employer _T_ll_E_T_E_M_PL_E __________ _ 

Specify area(s) EDUCATION, ADMIKISTRATION,GROUP WORK, RELATIONSHIPS 

16. (Ans~r only if you have a bachelor's degree) Verification of employment is 
required. 

a. Are you currently employed in counseling, supervision of counseling, or the 
administration and policy division of a counseling program? 
Yes [ ]; No [ ] Employer -----------------

b. Have you had TEN years of paid experience since 1970? (Experience must be fn 
counseling, supervision of counseling and/or involvement with the administration 
and policy division of a counseling program.) 
Yes [ ]; No [ ] 

c. Have you had THREE years of paid experience since 1978? (Experience must be 
in counseling, supervision of counseling and/or involvement with the administra­
tion and policy division of a counseling program.) 
Yes [ ] ; No [ ] Employer ______________ _ 

J , 

' l 
t 
I 

• 
j 
' 
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17. In chronological order, list all paid employment experience in counseling. 
Oates Hrs/ 

Employer Name / Address From To Week 

The Temple 1975-
26000 Shaker Blvd. 1985 40 

Name of 
Suoerv;sor 

Rabbi Daniel 
J. Silver 

Duties 

Administrative 
Support Groups 

Cleveland, Ohio 44122 Problem Solving P1 
n_,_ ... ~-- - \..-1--
-·~~'-""""--··----r-

Interviewing 
Program planning, 

development & 
~ , - - - ......... ..: - ~ 
_ ... t'-- --· ·-------

Counsultation wit 
school counselor 
private therapis 
f_ - -----,11n.f t-,, ..,.oan ., 

• 

-

.. 

(Important: See Item 17 of instructions for information about verification of 
professional experience.) 

SECTION C: CLINICAL ENDORSEMENT (Only applicants for Clinical Endorsement 
complete this section.) 

18. a. Are you presently engaged in counseling or supervision of counseling which 
includes diagnosis and treatment of mental and emotional disorders? 
Yes [ ] ; No [ ] Employer ______________ _ 

b. Are you directly involved in the administration and policy division of a 
counseling program which provides diagnosis and treatment of mental and 
emotional disorders? 
Yes [ ]~ No [ ] Employer ______________ _ 

NOTE: Verification of current employment is fequired. 

-

oje 

s 
ies 

19. Do you have a doctoral degree and THREE years If supervised experience in counseling 
which includes diagnosis and treatment of ment6T and emotional disorders in a 

"Ii ' t 

clinical or private setting? NOTE: Verification of employment is required. 
Yes [ ]; No [ ] Clinical Setting [ ] Private Setting [ ] 



• 

• 
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20. a. Do you have a master's degree and FOUR years of supervised experience 

in counseling which includes diagnosis and treatment of mental and emotional dis­

orders in a clinical or private setting? NOTE: Verification of employment is 

required. 
Yes [ ]; No [ ] Clinical Setting [ ] Private Setting [ ] 

b. Were you employed in a private practice before April 1, 1984? 

Yes [ ]; No [ ] 

c. If employed in a private practice before April 1, 1984, were you under 

the supervision of a licensed psychologist, a psychiatrist, or an individual 

qualified for the Board•s Clinical Endorsement? 

Yes [ ]; No [ ] 

21. In chronological order list relevant supervised professional experience. 
Dates Agency Client Name of 

Agency Name/Address From To Scope Specific Duttes Population Supervisor 

• 

I 

-

22. List na~es of at least two persons qualified to provide a field evaluation of your 

ability to diagnose and treat mental and emotional disorders. (NOTE: List only 

licensed psychologists, psychiatrists, or others qualified for the Board's 

Clinical Endorsement.) 

Name Address 
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.,£CTION D: COMPETENCY AREAS (Hust be completed by all applicants) 

23. Legislation requires disclosure of work competency areas. List your areas of competency. 
Specific Specific Yrs. of 

Co~rv•tency Area Training Dates Techniques Experience - -

Groups Internship 1/85- Education/support 10 * 
5/85 

* 
Administration 10 

Individual and group 10 * 
Counseling Undergraduate work & 

£raduate studies 

Counsultation Undergraduate work 10 * & 2raduate studies 

*All done with n the same work place. 

(NOTE: Verification of training in specific techniques and years of experience 
must be submitted.) 

• 

SECTION E: MEMO OF UNDERSTANDING (Must be completed by all applicants) 

24. I hereby apply for licensure by the Ohio Counselor and Social Worker Board. 
I understand that licensure depends upon satisfactory completion of all require­
ments. I also understand that data resulting from my participation may be used 
ONLY in an unidentifiable manner for research and statistical purposes. I 
further understand that any person who knowingly makes a false statement on the 
application form is guilty of falsification under section 2921.3 of the Ohio 
Revised Code, a misdemeanor of the first degree. 

Signature 

_S_EC_T_I_O_N_F_: __ A_F_F_ID_A_V_I_T (Your application ~st be notarized) 

25. State of --- ------
County of ---------

Date 

The undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is the person who 
executed this application, that the statements herein contained are true, that he/she 
has not suppressed any information that might affect this application, and that 
he/she has read and understands this affidavit. 

Signature of Applicant Signature of Notary Public 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ___ day of 19 --------- ---
My commission expires ----------------------------
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COUNSELING COURSEWORK WORKSHEET 

In struc:ions : Place each counseling course on your transcripts into the appropriate category on the worksheet. 
NOTE: If a course title does not clearly indicate the content area of the course. you a,st attach a college 
catalog description and the name of the course instructor to substantiate the specific aaterial included. 

Course Credit Hours Department 
Content Area No. Title Ort. SPm. 1,"' 11rc;p T~1,nht In 

1. Counseling Theory 
511 COUNSELING THEORIES 3 1 EDUCATION 

12. Counseling Techniques 512 COUNSELING SKILLS & METHOD 3 1 EDUCATION 
580V SEXUAL ISSUES IN COUNSELING 1 1 HUMAN SERVICES 

l3. Supervised Practicum/ 
Internship 592 PRACTICUM: HUMAN SERVICES 3 1 HUMAN SERVICES 

~ -· 
'4. Human Growth and 532 DEVELOPMENTAL PSYCHOLOGY 3 1 PSYCHOLOGY 

Development 580A UNDiRSTANDING HUMAN SEXUALITY 2 1 EDUCATION 
580H VICTIMOLOGY 1 1 HUMAN SERVICES 

-

5. Social and Cultural 
Foundations 

,. Group Dynamics, o. I 

Processing and 535 GROUP PROCEDURES 3 1 EDUCATION I 

Counseling I 
t7 . Life-style and Career I 

Development I . 
I 
I 

: 

B. Appra isal of the 503 MEAS. & EVAL. GUID. & PYSCH. 3 1 EDUCATION l 

Indiv idual 516 CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY ASSESSMENT 3 1 EDUCATION j 

I 
9. Research and Evaluation ! 502 RESEARCH AND EVALUATION 3 1 EDUCATION j 

10. Professional, Legal 
and Ethical 552 SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION 3 1 EDUCATION 
Responsibilities 

' 

. -
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1·10 1~5 St.1,1\~ j,~ 1t·"-> EMPLuYEiJ BY THE TEMPLE FROM 1975 
T v 1965 , HtK Th~., :lAS TO BE SUPERVISOR OF THE 
Ti:i:Plt l<EL IGi uUS SCHOOL. HER WORK INCLUDED HIRING 
A;,D FI 1~ I i,G OF TEACHERS, CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT, AND 
P :\rd~~, 'T ~C ~iOUL ltELAT I ONSH I PS. SHE WAS RESPONSIBLE 
For\ SCr100L uF APPROX I f'iA l E.L y 500 YOU 1, GSTE~{S . 
5 I I~ 1 0 A , i 1, G, I F 1 c rJ: r Ju -- ,~ 1 r H 1 t-1 t .:1 • 

~iudJ\ uISCtU\t{GED !iE;{ EVt.11Y 1,l3POfiS IPi ILITY OF THE 
TEi1PLt: i·IITH TALENT AND SKILL. SHE IS A QUICK 
LEl\kl~Ek AND A 1JtLIGHTFUL PERSOfl Tu '"ORK \~ITU, 

I RECOMMEND HER HIGHLY. 

SI i~CEREL Y, 

DAN I EL J£1{EMY SIL VE1l 

DJS:MP 



NOVEMBER 16, 1988 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

IT IS A PLEASURE TO COMMEND TO YOU VICTOR MILLER FOR 
ENROLLMENT IN THE VOLUNTEERS FOR ISRAEL PROGRAM. 
HE IS A FINE YOUNG MAN AND WILL BE A CREDIT TO ANY 
JEWISH ORGANIZATION WHICH CAN COMMAND HIS INTEREST 
AND RESPECT. 

I HEARTILY ENDORSE HIM TO YOU AND WISH YOU GODSPEED 
WITH YOUR WORK. 

SINCERELY, 

DANIEL JEREMY SILVER 

DJS:MP 



THIS FORM IS DUE IMMEDIA'rELY FOLLOWING YOUR APPLICATION · 

. NFTY IN ISRAEL 

The Union of American Hebrew Congregations 

838 Fifth Avenue 
New York, N.Y. 10021 

(212) 249-1000 

RABBINICAL RECOMMENDATION FORM 

Date 
Received by 
NY: 

TO THE APPLICANT: Please f 111 out the lines below and give this form you your rabbi who 

must return this form directly to the U.A.H.C. office. It should not be sent in by you with 

your application. . 
Applicant's Name: L QI 2-YM IJI}/ 

Program you are applying to: ----=I~s~r~a_e=..;;;;:;l_,.;..A~c~a~d~e.;;;.;..;.m~y--------------

TO THE RABBI: This student has applied to participate in a summer program in Israel which 

is sponsored by the Youth Division of the Union of American Hebrew Congregations. ~e would 

appreciate your supplying the information requested below. Please file this report as soon 

as possible. 

Please send the completed form directly to NFTY IN ISRAEL at the address given at the top of 

this form. Please do not return the completed form to the student for mailing. Naturally, 

all information in the form will be treated confidentially. Thank you very much for your ·help. 

NFTY IN ISRAEL 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * • * * * * * * * * * * * * * * • * * 

1. How well do you know this student? ______ _ 

2. 

3. Plea tell us what you know about th to set along w peers 

aMA-""""'~~ n PfiS i u r it ......... ~~~~~~L-.Ji::...L-~~...g:.:_;;.~...:;.;..~~;;.ac;~;;;;....;:..-.~~~--

5. Is the ·student flexible and adaptable to new and unfamiliar circumstan es. or is he/she 

igi What is the tion c:a1-,,' 

(please turn over) 



' • 
Are there any fa!q.ly problems in the student's family of which you are aware? If yes, please explain. ~ 

7. ~ student have any medical, drug or alcohol problems? If yes, please explain . . 

a.· Please share with us the level of the student's involvement in Jewish life and congre-gational activities (i.e. youth group, relig iden i on th Juda Jewi valu eadershi ent al. et 

9. We would welcome any additional comments you think might be helpful to us. If you feel that we should talk directly with you in regard to this applicant. please let us know in this space. 

10. I recommend this student for participation in the I srael Summer Program: 

Strongly Not Recommended 
Without Enthusiasm 
Fairly Strongly 

,,,,,,,-,: Enthusiastically 

DATE: -3( J.){} L. 

NAME: (please print or 

TEMPLE NAME/ADDRESS: 

SIGNATURE: ~ s ,::i Q ~ .,__~ 
type): p ON ltf '- >f:t!-l"\.t::!'? ~, Lv~ 

::1, 

no "Zl-~cl~ 

-

TEMPLE TELEPHONE NUMBER & AREA CODE: ~(~~~Lt.:----L)_ • .1..(..:is~( _---=-?_1_;_~_;:::::;3 __________ _ 

• • • * • * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * NOTE: Indication of problems does not necessarily dis- * • qualify a student from participation in the pro- * * gram. Our staff, however, feels it must be made * * aware of any problems in order to deal with them * * effectively and to make the program more meaning- * * ful for the -individual. All information you give * * about the student will be treated confidentially. * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * ~ 




